The amount of R6 009 200, is expensing construction of Pour Flush toilets in Goutrou and Hillside completed. The amount of
R23 374 307.35 refers to the correction of work in progress in the general ledger.

Provision of impairment adjustment
The amount of R23 527 356 impairment movement for the year 2022 was not processed in the GL. The workings were provided
to the auditors.

Workman's Compensation Fund
Assessment were done and expenditure restated on the AFS

Infrastructure
The amount of R218 074.32 is the cost amount of the sanitation and water supply which is recognised which had been
previously ommitted. The amount of R52 041.92 relates to the accumulated depreciation amount of those recognised
infrastructure amounts.

Buildings
The amount of R318 500.98 relates to buildings which were previously ommitted and is now recognised. The amount of R157
484.74 relates to the accuulated depreciation of the of buildings that were ommitted in the prior year. The amount of R11
107.49 relates to the depreciation charge for the year 2022 for those buildings which were previously ommitted.

The correction of the errors results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position

Previously
reported

Correction of
prior period

error Reclassification
Restated
balance

Cash and Cash Equivalents 621,132 34,850 - 655,982
Receivables from Non-exchange
Transactions 13,103,439 (12,235,290) - 868,149
Receivables from exchange Transactions 13,988,498 (11,291,766) - 2,696,732
Property, Plant and Equipment 255,542,221 (5,544,787) - 249,997,434
Employee benefit obligation (current
portion) 376,000 228,000 - 604,000
Payables from exchange transactions 153,586,431 7,172,651 - 160,759,082
Unspent conditional grant 390,151 248,153 - 638,304
Employee benefit obligation (long tern
portion) 6,033,000 1,496,000 - 7,529,000

443,640,872 (19,892,189) - 423,748,683

84

Thembelihle Local Municipality
(Registration Number NC076)
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Financial Statements

Figures in R 2023
Restated

2022

Prior period adjustments continued...

Statement of Financial Performance

Previously
reported

Correction of
prior period

error Reclassification
Restated
balance

Commission received 2,422,155 (1,455,822) - 966,333
Service charges 18,355,666 606,593 - 18,962,259
Workman's Compensation fund - 137,081 - 137,081
Provision for impairement adjustment - 23,527,356 - 23,527,356
Licences and permits 3,869,812 (3,722,084) 147,728

24,647,633 19,093,124 - 43,740,757
Disclosure Notes

Commitments 9,168,472 (6,775,328) - 2,393,144
Irregular Expenditure 183,177,620 2,659,873 - 185,837,493

192,346,092 (4,115,455) # - # 188,230,637
50. Subsequent Events

The municipality have not identified any material non-adjusting events after the reporting date relating to the financial
period then ended 30 June 2023.

51. Commitments

Authorised capital expenditure

Already contracted for but not provided for
Property, plant and equipment 14,444,420 2,393,144

Total Capital Commitments
Already contracted for but not provided for 14,444,420 2,393,144
Total Commitments - -

- -
Authorised capital expenditure 14,444,420 2,393,144

85

Thembelihle Local Municipality
(Registration Number NC076)
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023